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TAMIL NADU
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EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No.244] CHENNAI, MONDAY, NOVEMBER 24, 2014
Karthigai 8, Jaya, Thiruvalluvar Aandu—2045

Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public
iIssued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

ACQUISITION OF LANDS
[G.O. Ms. No. 135, Transport (I.2), 24th November 2014, amigdlms 8, s, glmasreraunr oy 6rH—-2045.]

No. I1(2)/TRA/701(d)/2014.

The Government of Tamil Nadu having been satisfied that the Land/Land specified in the schedule below
has/have to be acquired for industrial purposes to wit for the Expansion of Madurai Airport and it having already
been decided that the entire amount of compensation to be awarded for the land / lands is to be paid out of the
lands controlled or managed by................... The following notice is issued under sub-section(1) of Section of the
Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purposes Act, 1997 (Tamil Nadu Act 10 of 1999).

NOTICE

Under sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purposes Act, 1997
(Tamil Nadu Act 10 of 1999), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby acquires the land / lands specified in the schedule
below and measuring 7.38.00 hectare / 18.23 acres to the same, a little more or less needed for industrial
purposes, to wit, for the Expansion of Madurai Airport. The Plan of the land / lands is / are kept in the office of
the Special Tahsildar (LA) Airport Expansion Unit I, Madurai — 20 and may be inspected at any time during office
hours.

[1]
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Sl. No.

)

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

S.F.No.

)

269

269

269

269

269

269

269

269

269

269

269

269

SCHEDULE

Madurai District, Madurai South Taluk, 51, Perungudi Village
Unit Il, Block-II

Sub-Division Description Required Extent Owner/ Person Interested
No. (hects / ares)

3 4 ®) (6)

1 Dry 0.15.50 Thangaih
S/o. PulliyaKonar
Parambupatti, Perungudi,
Madurai - 22.

4 Dry 0.06.00 Mayalagu, S/o.
AlaguParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

1G2 Dry 0.00 50 Chithaiya S/o.
PulliyakonarParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

1H2 Dry 0.05.50 Thanam 1 Senthil 2 Vijaya
Kumar 3 Amudha 4 Ravi
5 Ashok kumar 6
Manikandan 7

1J Dry 0.03.50 Mayalagu S/o.
AlaguParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

1K Dry 0.04.00 Perumal S/o. Alagu
MopparParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

1L Dry 0.04.00 Alagu S/o. Alagu
MopparParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

™ Dry 0.09.00 Thirumal S/o. Alagu
MopparParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

IN Dry 0.07.00 Chittu pillai 1 S/o. Chinna
KonarParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

10 Dry 0.09.50 Thanam and 6 others W(/o.
Subramaniyan
Parambupatti,
Perungudi,Madurai - 22.

1P Dry 0.09.50 Chithaya Konar S/o.
Pulliya Konar
Parambupatti, Perungudi,
Madurai - 22.

Murugan Parambupaitti,
Perungudi, Madurai — 22

TamilsellanParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

1Q2 Dry 0.07.00 Thangaih S/o. Pulliya
KonarParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.
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Sl. No.

1)
15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

22.

22.

23..

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

S.F.No.

)
269

269

269

269

269

269

269

269

269

269

269

269

269

269

269

269

Sub-Division

No.
(3)

1S2

1T

U

1X

1v2

1w2

1Y

1z

4K

4J1

5D

4L

6A

6B

6C

A

Description

4

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Required Extent
(hects / ares)

®)
0.00.50

0.02.00

0.04.00

0.04.00

0.09.00

0.07.00

0.30.00

0.04.50

0.07.00

0.00.50

0.16.00

0.08.00

0.23.00

0.14.00

0.17.00

0.04.00

Owner/ Person Interested

(6)

Veerayee S/o.
AdaikkanParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Sellan S/o.
MundaParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Valli S/o. Munda Parambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Karanam S/o.
MalaiyandiParrambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Valli S/o. Konda
VeranParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Valli S/o.
Munda Parambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Perumal S/o. Alagu
Moppan Parambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Duraipandi 1 Thiruman 2
Perumal 3 Alagu 4 Mayalagu 5
S/o. Alagu
MopparParambupatti,
Perungudi,Madurai - 22.

Alagu S/o. Chithira
MopparParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Thirumal S/o. Alagu
Moppar Parambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Kannan-1S/o.
Koolu,Parambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Ammal S/o.
PerumalParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

V.Balasubramani408,
Harvipatty, Thiruparangunram,
Madurai-625005

Ballu, Parambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

V.Balasubramani408,
Harvipatty, Thiruparangunram,
Madurai-625005

Duraipandi S/o.
AlaguParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.
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Sl. No. S.F.No. Sub-Division Description Required Extent Owner/ Person Interested
No. (hects / ares)

1) (2) (3) 4) ©) (6)

31. 260 7B Dry 0.13.50 Perumal S/o. Alagu
MopparParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

32. 269 7C Dry 0.19.50 Arumuga Konar S/o. Chellaiya
KonarParambupatti,
Perungudi,Madurai - 22.

33. 270 1A Dry 0.29.50 Raman S/o. Raman
ChettiyarParambupatti,

Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

34, 270 2A2 Dry 0.02.00 Tamil SellanParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

35. 270 2B Dry 0.20.50 Sellan S/o.
SellanParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22..

36. 270 2C Dry 0.13.00 GunasekaranParambupatti,
Perungudi,Madurai - 22.
37. 270 2D Dry 0.10.00 AdaikkanParambupatti,
Perungudi,Madurai - 22.
38. 270 3 Dry 0.03.00 Sellan S/o.

SellanParambupatti,
Perungudi,Madurai - 22.

39. 270 5 Dry 0.13.00 Karuppaih Asari S/o.
RenganParambupatti,
Perungudi,Madurai - 22.

40. 270 6 Dry 0.34.00 VaiyaduraiS/o. Ramasamy
VellarParambupatti,
Perungudi,Madurai - 22.

41. 270 TA Dry 0.11.50 Pandaram S/o. Mookan (a)
AdaikkanParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

42. 270 A Dry SellanParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

43. 270 7B Dry 0.03.50 Valli S/o. Mookan (a)
AdaikkanParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

44, 270 7C Dry 0.04.00 Chinna Kalai S/o.
SellanParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

45, 270 7D Dry 0.12.50 Chithaiya 1 Subramaniyan 2
S/o.Pulliya
KonarParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

46. 270 8 Dry 0.16.00 Pandaram 1 Sellan 2 S/o.
Mookan (a)
AdaikkanParambupatti,
Perungudi,Madurai - 22.
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Sl. No.

1)
47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

DTP—II-2 Ex. (244)—2

S.F.No.

)
270

270

270

270

270

270

270

270

270

270

270

271

271

273

273

Sub-Division

No.
(3)
9B

9C

9D

9E

9E

9F

9G

9H

9l

9J

9K

4B

1B

DTP—II-2 Ex. (244)—2

DTP—II-2 Ex. (244)—1

Description

4
Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Required Extent
(hects / ares)

®)
0.07.00

0.06.50

0.07.00

0.07.00

0.04.00

0.04.00

0.12.00

0.06.00

0.03.50

0.07.00

0.12.50

0.05.00

0.01.00

0.06.50

Owner/ Person Interested

(6)

Irulandi  S/o.
AndiParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Irulan S/o.
ChithiranParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Mayandi S/o. Chithira
MoopanParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Chinna Vellai, S/o.
ChithiranParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

MayandiParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Irulandi, S/o.
AndiParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Mayandi, S/o.
AndiParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Mayandi S/o. Andi
Parambupatti, Perungudi,
Madurai - 22.

Bose, S/o.
KooluParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Chinna VellaiS/o.
ChithiranParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Mayandi 1 Irulandi 2
S/o. AndiParambupaitti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Veeranan Moopar S/o.
ChellandiParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Surendran S/o.
Vidhyapuranasari
Parambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Bose S/o.
GandhiParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Chinna VellaiS/o.
AndiParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

DTP—II-2 Ex. (244)—1a



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY

Sl. No.

)

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76

77.

78.

S.F.No.
No.
) 3
273 2B
273 2C
273 2D
273 2E
273 2F
273 2G1
273 2G2
273 2H1
273 2H2
273 2
273 2]
273 2K
273 2L
273 2M
273 2N
273 20
273 3B

Sub-Division

Description

4

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Required Extent
(hects / ares)

®)

0.01.00

0.01.00

0.08.50

0.03.00

0.02.00

0.02.00

0.02.00

0.02.00

0.02.00

0.01.00

0.01.50

0.01.00

0.02.00

0.08.50

0.02.00

0.02.00

0.46.00

Owner/ Person Interested
(6)

Chinna VellaiS/o.
AndiParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

MayandiS/o.
Andi Prambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

China Vellai S/o.
AndiParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

lavan S/o.
SadaiyanParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Gunasekaran S/o.
SadaiyanParambupatti,
Perungudi,Madurai - 22.

Pechiyammal W/o.
AmmavasiParambupatti,
Perungudi,Madurai - 22.

Thothan S/o.
Mayalagu Parambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Alagu S/o.
Alagan Parambupatti,
Perungudi,Madurai - 22.

Perumal S/o.
AlaganParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Alagu S/o.
Mayalagu Parambupatti,
Perungudi,Madurai - 22.

Sappani S/o.
Perumal Parambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Alagu Parambupatti,
Perungudi,Madurai - 22.

Thothan S/o.
Perumal Parambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Perumal S/o.
Perumal Parambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Kannan 1 Bose 2 S/o.
Koolu Parambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Veeranan S/o.
Sellan Parambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Irulandi 1 S/o. lyrulan Mayandi
S/o. Andi Parambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.
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Sl. No.

1)
79.

80

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89

90.

91.

92.

93.

94,

S.F.No.

)
273

273

273

273

273

273

273

273

273

273

273

273

273

273

273

273

Sub-Division

No.
(3)

3C1

3C2

3C3

3C4

3D

3E

4C

4D

4E

4F

4G

4H

4K

4L

Description

4

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Dry

Required Extent
(hects / ares)

©)
0.05.68

0.00.83

0.00.85

0.00.64

0.02.00

0.01.50

0.01.00

0.03.00

0.09.00

0.07.00

0.07.00

0.06.00

0.05.50

0.04.00

0.09.50

0.04.50

Owner/ Person Interested

(6)

Veeranan 1 Adaikkan 2 S/o.
SellandiParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Adaikkan S/o.
Sellandi Parambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Veeranan S/o.
Sellandi Parambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Veeranan 1 AdaikkanS/o.
Sellandi Parambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

SellandiS/o.
Adaikkan Parambupaitti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Lakshmanan, S/o.
Adaikkan Parambupaitti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Valli S/o. Mookan (a)
AdaikkanParambupatti,
Perungudi,Madurai - 22.

Sellan S/o. Mookan (a)
AdaikkanParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Pandaram S/o. Mookan (a)
AdaikkanParambupatti,
Perungudi,Madurai - 22.

Valli S/o. Mookan (a)
Adaikkan Parambupaitti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

SellanS/o. Mookan (a)
Adaikkan Parambupaitti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Chellam S/o. Mookan (a)
Adaikkan Parambupaitti,
Perungudi,Madurai - 22.

Pandaram S/o. Mookan (a)
Adaikkan Parambupaitti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

;Valli S/o. Mookan (a)
AdaikkanParambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Sellan S/o. Mookan (a)
Adaikkan Parambupaitti,
Perungudi,Madurai - 22.

ValliS/o. Mookan (a)
Adaikkan Parambupaitti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.
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Sl. No.

)

95.

96.

97.

98.

99

100.

101

102.

103.

104.

105.

S.F.No.

No.

) 3
273 M
273 5C
273 5D
273 5E
273 5F
273 5G
273 5H
273 5
273 5J
273 5K
273 5L

Sub-Division

Description Required Extent
(hects / ares)
4 ®)
Dry 0.05.50
Dry 0.02.50
Dry 0.09.00
Dry 0.06.50
Dry 0.08.50
Dry 0.02.00
Dry 0.05.00
Dry 0.03.50
Dry 0.03.50
Dry 0.04.00
Dry 0.06.50
Total :

Owner/ Person Interested
(6)

Pandaram S/o. Mookan (a)
Adaikkan Parambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

SellanS/o. Mookan (a)
Adaikkan Parambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Pandaram S/o. Mookan (a)
Adaikkan Parambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

ValliS/o. Mookan (a)
Adaikkan Parambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Sellan S/o. Mookan (a)
Adaikkan Parambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Pandaram S/o. Mookan (a)
Adaikkan; Parambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Valli S/o. Mookan (a)
Adaikkan Parambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Sellan S/o. Mookan (a)
Adaikkan Parambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Pandaram S/o. Mookan (a)
Adaikkan Parambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

ValliS/o. Mookan (a)
Adaikkan Parambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

Periya
Karuppan Parambupatti,
Perungudi, Madurai - 22.

7.38.00 hectare (18.23 acres).

T. PRABHAKARA RAO,

Principal Secretary to Government.
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TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

Acquisition of Lands.

ERRATA TO NOTIFICATION

[Letter N0.10197/1.2/2014-5, Transport (1.2), 24th November 2014.]

The following errata is issued to the notice under section 3(1) of the Tamil Nadu acquisition of land for Industrial Purposes
Act, 1997 (Tamil Nadu Act 10 of 1999) approved in G.O. (Ms) No. 253, Transport (1.2) Department,

dated 31st December 2013 and published as Notification No.

I1(2)/TRA/987(f-3)/2013 at page No. 5 in

Part Il—Section 2 of the Extraordinary Tamil Nadu Government Gazette No. 393, dated 31st December 2013.

For
SI. No.

@)

Read as:

Survey No. Description Extent to be
acquired
hectares

) ®) (4)
221/D Dry 0.03.0
22/1D Dry 0.03.0

Owners / Persons Interested

©)

Suresh Son of Selvaraj

Suresh Son of Selvaraj

T. PRABHAKARA RAO,
Principal Secretary to Government.

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY THE DIRECTOR OF STATIONERY AND PRINTING, CHENNAI

ON BEHALF OF THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU



